IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

MARK F. GERMAIN,

Respondent.

Case No. SC05-947 [TFB Nos. 2004-31,700(05B); and 2004-32,067(05B)]

Case No. SC05-1096 [TFB No. 2005-31,218(05B)]

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar 651 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (850)561-5600 Attorney No. 123390

JOHN ANTHONY BOGGS Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 651 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (850)561-5600 Attorney No. 253847

AND

JOANN MARIE STALCUP Bar Counsel The Florida Bar 1200 Edgewater Drive Orlando, Florida 32804-6314 (407)425-5424 Attorney No. 972932

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	.iii
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	. v
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	. 1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	. 3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	. 7
POINT I THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATIONS AS TO FACTS AND FINDINGS OF GUILT ARE WELL SUPPORTED BY THE COMPETENT, SUBSTANTIAL RECORD EVIDENCE.	.9
POINT II	23
THE REFEREE APPROPRIATELY CONCLUDED THAT RESPONDENT VIOLATED RULE 4-8.4(d) IN REGARD TO PROVIDING MISLEADING INFORMATION TO THE LEESBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT.	
RESPONDENT VIOLATED RULE 4-8.4(d) IN REGARD TO PROVIDING MISLEADING INFORMATION TO THE	25

POINT V THE REFEREE APPROPRIATELY EXERCISED HIS DISCRETION IN CONCLUDING THAT RESPONDENT BE REQUIRED TO UNDERGO AN EVALUATION BY A BAR- APPROVED MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONAL AND UNDERGO ANY RECOMMENDED TREATMENT AND/OR COUNSELING.	31
CONCLUSION	35
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	37
COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210(a)(2)	38
APPENDIX	39
APPENDIX INDEX	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

<u>The Florida Bar v. Adams</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Batista</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Broida</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Centurion</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Cibula</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Clement</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Heptner</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lathe</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lord</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. MacMillan</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Niles</u>
The Florida Bar v. Rayman9238 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1970)9The Florida Bar v. Sayler34

721 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1998)

The Florida Bar v. Spear	
887 So.2d 1242 (Fla. 2004)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vining</u> 721 So.2d 1164 (Fla. 1998)	
The Florida Bar v. Vining 761 So.2d 1044 (Fla. 2000)	

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

4-3.1 22 4-3.3(a)(1) 23 4-3.4(c) 23 4-3.5(c) 23 4-8.4(d) 23, 24, 25

Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

6.12	
6.22	
8.2
